

**ORD #0326-2019, Division of Water  
Town Street Water Line Improvements  
C.I.P. No. 690236-100114 Contract No. 2197  
Bid Tabulation, Opened 1/16/19**

Ref #	Item #	Description	Qty.	Units	Engineer's Estimate		Danbert, Inc.			Shelly & Sands, Inc.		
					Unit Cost	Extension	Materials	Labor	Extension	Materials	Labor	Extension
1	202	4" GAS MAIN REMOVED	769	LF	\$25.00	\$19,225.00	\$0.00	\$1.45	\$1,115.05	\$0.00	\$7.50	\$5,767.50
2	254	PAVEMENT PLANING, ASPHALT CONCRETE	7,523	SY	\$4.00	\$30,092.00	\$0.00	\$5.70	\$42,881.10	\$0.00	\$6.00	\$45,138.00
3	259	DRIVEWAY PAVEMENT REPLACEMENT, TYPE IIIB	11	CY	\$300.00	\$3,300.00	\$262.00	\$262.00	\$5,764.00	\$400.00	\$400.00	\$8,800.00
4	407	TACK COAT	1,129	GAL	\$2.40	\$2,709.60	\$2.60	\$2.60	\$5,870.80	\$1.25	\$1.25	\$2,822.50
5	441	ASPHALT CONCRETE SURFACE COURSE, TYPE 1, (448), PG64-22	509	CY	\$175.00	\$89,075.00	\$106.00	\$106.00	\$107,908.00	\$93.50	\$93.50	\$95,183.00
6	608	CONCRETE WALK 4"	2,580	SF	\$8.00	\$20,640.00	\$7.00	\$7.00	\$36,120.00	\$5.75	\$5.75	\$29,670.00
7	613	LOW STRENGTH MORTAR BACKFILL	873	CY	\$100.00	\$87,300.00	\$80.00	\$14.00	\$82,062.00	\$65.00	\$65.00	\$113,490.00
8	614	Maintaining Traffic	1	LS	\$205,000.00	\$205,000.00	\$0.00	\$184,251.00	\$184,251.00	\$25,000.00	\$260,000.00	\$285,000.00
9	615	Temp. Pavement	1,227	SY	\$30.00	\$36,810.00	\$1.00	\$0.15	\$1,411.05	\$8.50	\$8.50	\$20,859.00
10	659	SEEDING & MULCHING, CLASS 1	4	SY	\$10.00	\$40.00	\$0.55	\$1.00	\$6.20	\$25.00	\$25.00	\$200.00
11	801	6" WATER PIPE & FITTINGS	174	LF	\$150.00	\$26,100.00	\$226.00	\$225.00	\$78,474.00	\$75.00	\$75.00	\$26,100.00
12	801	8" WATER PIPE & FITTINGS	542	LF	\$175.00	\$94,850.00	\$76.00	\$76.00	\$82,384.00	\$112.50	\$112.50	\$121,950.00
13	801	12" WATER PIPE & FITTINGS	2,259	LF	\$175.00	\$395,325.00	\$94.00	\$93.00	\$422,433.00	\$123.50	\$123.50	\$557,973.00
14	801*	FITTINGS, INCR./DECR.	158	LB	\$3.00	\$474.00	\$3.00	\$0.60	\$568.80	\$1.25	\$1.25	\$395.00
15	801*	CONCRETE BLOCKING CLASS C, INCR./DECR.	3	CY	\$300.00	\$900.00	\$140.00	\$20.00	\$480.00	\$67.50	\$67.50	\$405.00
16	802	6" VALVE & APPURTENANCES	19	EA	\$1,000.00	\$19,000.00	\$568.00	\$567.00	\$21,565.00	\$337.50	\$337.50	\$12,825.00
17	802	8" VALVE & APPURTENANCES	9	EA	\$1,250.00	\$11,250.00	\$720.00	\$717.00	\$12,933.00	\$850.00	\$850.00	\$15,300.00
18	802	12" VALVE & APPURTENANCES	14	EA	\$1,500.00	\$21,000.00	\$1,450.00	\$1,449.00	\$40,586.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$33,600.00
19	805	4" WATER SVC. TAP XFR, SHORT	8	EA	\$4,155.00	\$33,240.00	\$5,200.00	\$5,185.00	\$83,080.00	\$3,300.00	\$3,300.00	\$52,800.00
20	805	6" WATER SVC. TAP XFR, SHORT	4	EA	\$3,520.00	\$14,080.00	\$4,860.00	\$4,853.00	\$38,852.00	\$3,250.00	\$3,250.00	\$26,000.00
21	805	4" WATER SVC. TAP XFR, LONG	1	EA	\$6,800.00	\$6,800.00	\$5,008.00	\$5,008.00	\$10,016.00	\$4,250.00	\$4,250.00	\$8,500.00
22	805	6" WATER SVC. TAP XFR, LONG	2	EA	\$8,400.00	\$16,800.00	\$5,236.00	\$5,235.00	\$20,942.00	\$3,400.00	\$3,400.00	\$13,600.00
23	805	8" WATER SVC. TAP XFR, LONG	2	EA	\$11,800.00	\$23,600.00	\$6,447.00	\$6,447.00	\$25,788.00	\$5,750.00	\$5,750.00	\$23,000.00
24	808	12" WATER MAIN LOWERING	1	EA	\$4,325.00	\$4,325.00	\$2,000.00	\$6,959.00	\$8,959.00	\$5,500.00	\$5,500.00	\$11,000.00
25	809	FIRE HYDRANT	11	EA	\$2,800.00	\$30,800.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,123.00	\$34,353.00	\$1,600.00	\$1,600.00	\$35,200.00
26	810	6" HYDRANT EXTENSIONS	1	EA	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$200.00	\$292.00	\$492.00	\$400.00	\$400.00	\$800.00
27	811*	INCR./DECR. IN EXCAVATION OR BACKFILL	154	CY	\$40.00	\$6,160.00	\$0.00	\$64.00	\$9,856.00	\$17.50	\$17.50	\$5,390.00
28	815	CRUSHED STONE OR GRAVEL	11	CY	\$50.00	\$550.00	\$100.00	\$25.00	\$1,375.00	\$45.00	\$45.00	\$990.00
29	SPEC.	SEDIMENT & EROSION CTRL.	1	LS	\$30,728.00	\$30,728.00	\$3,000.00	\$7,496.00	\$10,496.00	\$4,750.00	\$4,750.00	\$9,500.00

					Engineer's Estimate		Danbert, Inc.			Shelly & Sands, Inc.		
Ref #	Item #	Description	Qty.	Units	Unit Cost	Extension	Materials	Labor	Extension	Materials	Labor	Extension
30	SPEC.	PERMANENT PAVEMENT	307	CY	\$500.00	\$153,500.00	\$107.00	\$107.00	\$65,698.00	\$155.00	\$155.00	\$95,170.00
31	SPEC.	HEAT WELDING	203	SY	\$50.00	\$10,150.00	\$0.00	\$51.00	\$10,353.00	\$30.00	\$30.00	\$12,180.00
32	SPEC.	SURVEY COORDINATES	1	LS	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$0.00	\$1,418.00	\$1,418.00	\$500.00	\$12,855.00	\$13,355.00
33	SPEC.	PROJECT I.D. SIGNS	5	EA	\$800.00	\$4,000.00	\$400.00	\$455.00	\$4,275.00	\$375.00	\$375.00	\$3,750.00
34	SPEC.	TEMP. SEEDING & MULCHING	4	SY	\$10.00	\$40.00	\$0.25	\$0.40	\$2.60	\$22.50	\$22.50	\$180.00
35	SPEC.	6" WATER SVC. TAP XFR, LONG	3	EA	\$9,180.00	\$27,540.00	\$5,776.00	\$5,775.00	\$34,653.00	\$6,250.00	\$6,250.00	\$37,500.00
36	SPEC.	8" WATER SVC. TAP XFR, LONG	1	EA	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$4,500.00	\$5,207.00	\$9,707.00	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$14,000.00
		<b>SUBTOTAL:</b>				\$1,444,903.60			\$1,497,128.60			\$1,738,393.00
35	SPECIAL	CONTINGENCY (15%)	1	LS		\$216,735.54			\$224,569.29			\$260,758.95
		<b>GRAND TOTAL:</b>				<b>\$1,661,639.14</b>			<b>\$1,721,697.89</b>			<b>\$1,999,151.95</b>
% DIFFERENCE FROM ENGINEER'S							3.61%			20.31%		
% DIFFERENCE w/IN LOWEST BIDDER							n/a			\$0.16		
Contract Compliance No.							31-1029004 (5/8/20, MAJ, 4618)			31-4351261 (3/1/20, MAJ, 6043)		

Danbert, Inc.  
8077 Memorial Dr.  
Plain City, OH 43064  
Matthew J. Lemon, President  
(614) 873-4677 x208  
[mlemon@danbertinc.com](mailto:mlemon@danbertinc.com)

Shelly & Sands, Inc.  
1515 Harmon Ave.  
Columbus, OH 43223  
Jeffrey T. Schultz, Asst. V.P.  
(614) 444-5100  
[j.schultz@shellyandsands.com](mailto:j.schultz@shellyandsands.com)

**ORD #0326-2019, Division of Water  
Town Street Water Line Improvements  
C.I.P. No. 690236-100114 Contract No. 2197  
Bid Tabulation, Opened 1/16/19**

Ref #	Item #	Description	Qty.	Units	Engineer's Estimate		Kenmore Construction Co.			Complete General Construction		
					Unit Cost	Extension	Materials	Labor	Extension	Materials	Labor	Extension
1	202	4" GAS MAIN REMOVED	769	LF	\$25.00	\$19,225.00	\$2.00	\$8.00	\$7,690.00	\$12.00	\$8.00	\$15,380.00
2	254	PAVEMENT PLANING, ASPHALT CONCRETE	7,523	SY	\$4.00	\$30,092.00	\$2.00	\$4.00	\$45,138.00	\$3.60	\$2.40	\$45,138.00
3	259	DRIVEWAY PAVEMENT REPLACEMENT, TYPE IIIB	11	CY	\$300.00	\$3,300.00	\$250.00	\$250.00	\$5,500.00	\$390.00	\$260.00	\$7,150.00
4	407	TACK COAT	1,129	GAL	\$2.40	\$2,709.60	\$2.00	\$1.00	\$3,387.00	\$1.80	\$0.70	\$2,822.50
5	441	ASPHALT CONCRETE SURFACE COURSE, TYPE 1, (448), PG64-22	509	CY	\$175.00	\$89,075.00	\$150.00	\$100.00	\$127,250.00	\$120.00	\$90.00	\$106,890.00
6	608	CONCRETE WALK 4"	2,580	SF	\$8.00	\$20,640.00	\$5.00	\$10.00	\$38,700.00	\$4.80	\$3.20	\$20,640.00
7	613	LOW STRENGTH MORTAR BACKFILL	873	CY	\$100.00	\$87,300.00	\$200.00	\$100.00	\$261,900.00	\$85.00	\$13.00	\$85,554.00
8	614	Maintaining Traffic	1	LS	\$205,000.00	\$205,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$150,000.00	\$180,000.00	\$75,000.00	\$255,000.00
9	615	Temp. Pavement	1,227	SY	\$30.00	\$36,810.00	\$5.00	\$5.00	\$12,270.00	\$9.00	\$6.00	\$18,405.00
10	659	SEEDING & MULCHING, CLASS 1	4	SY	\$10.00	\$40.00	\$15.00	\$10.00	\$100.00	\$3.00	\$2.00	\$20.00
11	801	6" WATER PIPE & FITTINGS	174	LF	\$150.00	\$26,100.00	\$130.00	\$140.00	\$46,980.00	\$132.00	\$88.00	\$38,280.00
12	801	8" WATER PIPE & FITTINGS	542	LF	\$175.00	\$94,850.00	\$90.00	\$207.00	\$160,974.00	\$180.00	\$120.00	\$162,600.00
13	801	12" WATER PIPE & FITTINGS	2,259	LF	\$175.00	\$395,325.00	\$175.00	\$219.00	\$890,046.00	\$291.00	\$194.00	\$1,095,615.00
14	801*	FITTINGS, INCR./DECR.	158	LB	\$3.00	\$474.00	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$316.00	\$1.80	\$0.20	\$316.00
15	801*	CONCRETE BLOCKING CLASS C, INCR./DECR.	3	CY	\$300.00	\$900.00	\$200.00	\$50.00	\$750.00	\$90.00	\$60.00	\$450.00
16	802	6" VALVE & APPURTENANCES	19	EA	\$1,000.00	\$19,000.00	\$750.00	\$200.00	\$18,050.00	\$540.00	\$360.00	\$17,100.00
17	802	8" VALVE & APPURTENANCES	9	EA	\$1,250.00	\$11,250.00	\$1,050.00	\$200.00	\$11,250.00	\$780.00	\$520.00	\$11,700.00
18	802	12" VALVE & APPURTENANCES	14	EA	\$1,500.00	\$21,000.00	\$1,800.00	\$400.00	\$30,800.00	\$1,200.00	\$800.00	\$28,000.00
19	805	4" WATER SVC. TAP XFR, SHORT	8	EA	\$4,155.00	\$33,240.00	\$6,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$72,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$120,000.00
20	805	6" WATER SVC. TAP XFR, SHORT	4	EA	\$3,520.00	\$14,080.00	\$7,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$44,000.00	\$9,300.00	\$6,200.00	\$62,000.00
21	805	4" WATER SVC. TAP XFR, LONG	1	EA	\$6,800.00	\$6,800.00	\$9,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$20,000.00
22	805	6" WATER SVC. TAP XFR, LONG	2	EA	\$8,400.00	\$16,800.00	\$10,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$32,000.00	\$13,200.00	\$8,800.00	\$44,000.00
23	805	8" WATER SVC. TAP XFR, LONG	2	EA	\$11,800.00	\$23,600.00	\$14,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$44,000.00	\$16,200.00	\$10,800.00	\$54,000.00
24	808	12" WATER MAIN LOWERING	1	EA	\$4,325.00	\$4,325.00	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$24,000.00	\$21,000.00	\$14,000.00	\$35,000.00
25	809	FIRE HYDRANT	11	EA	\$2,800.00	\$30,800.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$33,000.00	\$2,100.00	\$1,400.00	\$38,500.00
26	810	6" HYDRANT EXTENSIONS	1	EA	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$300.00	\$300.00	\$600.00	\$480.00	\$320.00	\$800.00
27	811*	INCR./DECR. IN EXCAVATION OR BACKFILL	154	CY	\$40.00	\$6,160.00	\$50.00	\$50.00	\$15,400.00	\$24.00	\$16.00	\$6,160.00
28	815	CRUSHED STONE OR GRAVEL	11	CY	\$50.00	\$550.00	\$35.00	\$35.00	\$770.00	\$57.00	\$38.00	\$1,045.00
29	SPEC.	SEDIMENT & EROSION CTRL.	1	LS	\$30,728.00	\$30,728.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$3,600.00	\$2,400.00	\$6,000.00

					Engineer's Estimate		Kenmore Construction Co.			Complete General Construction		
Ref #	Item #	Description	Qty.	Units	Unit Cost	Extension	Materials	Labor	Extension	Materials	Labor	Extension
30	SPEC.	PERMANENT PAVEMENT	307	CY	\$500.00	\$153,500.00	\$260.00	\$100.00	\$110,520.00	\$336.00	\$224.00	\$171,920.00
31	SPEC.	HEAT WELDING	203	SY	\$50.00	\$10,150.00	\$25.00	\$30.00	\$11,165.00	\$30.00	\$24.00	\$10,962.00
32	SPEC.	SURVEY COORDINATES	1	LS	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$15,000.00
33	SPEC.	PROJECT I.D. SIGNS	5	EA	\$800.00	\$4,000.00	\$400.00	\$350.00	\$3,750.00	\$450.00	\$300.00	\$3,750.00
34	SPEC.	TEMP. SEEDING & MULCHING	4	SY	\$10.00	\$40.00	\$5.00	\$5.00	\$40.00	\$1.20	\$0.80	\$8.00
35	SPEC.	6" WATER SVC. TAP XFR, LONG	3	EA	\$9,180.00	\$27,540.00	\$10,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$48,000.00	\$13,200.00	\$8,800.00	\$66,000.00
36	SPEC.	8" WATER SVC. TAP XFR, LONG	1	EA	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$14,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$22,000.00	\$16,200.00	\$10,800.00	\$27,000.00
		SUBTOTAL:				\$1,444,903.60			\$2,294,346.00			\$2,593,205.50
35	SPECIAL	CONTINGENCY (15%)	1	LS		\$216,735.54			\$344,151.90			\$388,980.83
		<b>GRAND TOTAL:</b>				<b>\$1,661,639.14</b>			<b>\$2,638,497.90</b>			<b>\$2,982,186.33</b>
% DIFFERENCE FROM ENGINEER'S							58.79%			79.47%		
% DIFFERENCE w/IN LOWEST BIDDER							\$0.53			73.21%		
Contract Compliance No.							34-0802152 (8/6/20, MAJ, 6456)					

Kenmore Construction Co., Inc.  
700 Home Ave.  
Akron, OH 44310  
Matt Denholm, President  
William A. Scala, CEO/Chairman  
[\(330\) 762-9373](tel:3307629373)  
[info@kenmorecompanies.com](mailto:info@kenmorecompanies.com)

**ORD #0326-2019, Division of Water  
Town Street Water Line Improvements  
C.I.P. No. 690236-100114 Contract No. 2197  
Bid Tabulation, Opened 1/16/19**

Ref #	Item #	Description	Qty.	Units	Engineer's Estimate		John Eramo & Sons, Inc.			Boss Excavating & Grading		
					Unit Cost	Extension	Materials	Labor	Extension	Materials	Labor	Extension
1	202	4" GAS MAIN REMOVED	769	LF	\$25.00	\$19,225.00	\$0.00	\$20.00	\$15,380.00	\$0.00	\$9.65	\$7,420.85
2	254	PAVEMENT PLANING, ASPHALT CONCRETE	7,523	SY	\$4.00	\$30,092.00	\$0.00	\$5.00	\$37,615.00	\$0.00	\$6.75	\$50,780.25
3	259	DRIVEWAY PAVEMENT REPLACEMENT, TYPE IIIB	11	CY	\$300.00	\$3,300.00	\$250.00	\$375.00	\$6,875.00	\$0.00	\$585.00	\$6,435.00
4	407	TACK COAT	1,129	GAL	\$2.40	\$2,709.60	\$2.00	\$3.00	\$5,645.00	\$2.20	\$1.35	\$4,007.95
5	441	ASPHALT CONCRETE SURFACE COURSE, TYPE 1, (448), PG64-22	509	CY	\$175.00	\$89,075.00	\$120.00	\$75.00	\$99,255.00	\$146.00	\$139.15	\$145,141.35
6	608	CONCRETE WALK 4"	2,580	SF	\$8.00	\$20,640.00	\$3.00	\$10.00	\$33,540.00	\$4.00	\$6.40	\$26,832.00
7	613	LOW STRENGTH MORTAR BACKFILL	873	CY	\$100.00	\$87,300.00	\$90.00	\$10.00	\$87,300.00	\$75.00	\$13.55	\$77,304.15
8	614	Maintaining Traffic	1	LS	\$205,000.00	\$205,000.00	\$0.00	\$932,000.00	\$932,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$66,158.00	\$76,158.00
9	615	Temp. Pavement	1,227	SY	\$30.00	\$36,810.00	\$0.50	\$0.50	\$1,227.00	\$125.00	\$22.60	\$181,105.20
10	659	SEEDING & MULCHING, CLASS 1	4	SY	\$10.00	\$40.00	\$1.00	\$9.00	\$40.00	\$2.25	\$20.75	\$92.00
11	801	6" WATER PIPE & FITTINGS	174	LF	\$150.00	\$26,100.00	\$55.00	\$275.00	\$57,420.00	\$72.76	\$131.74	\$35,583.00
12	801	8" WATER PIPE & FITTINGS	542	LF	\$175.00	\$94,850.00	\$60.00	\$290.00	\$189,700.00	\$80.65	\$107.25	\$101,841.80
13	801	12" WATER PIPE & FITTINGS	2,259	LF	\$175.00	\$395,325.00	\$70.00	\$180.00	\$564,750.00	\$75.87	\$140.08	\$487,831.05
14	801*	FITTINGS, INCR./DECR.	158	LB	\$3.00	\$474.00	\$2.00	\$2.00	\$632.00	\$1.65	\$1.75	\$537.20
15	801*	CONCRETE BLOCKING CLASS C, INCR./DECR.	3	CY	\$300.00	\$900.00	\$125.00	\$25.00	\$450.00	\$155.00	\$955.00	\$3,330.00
16	802	6" VALVE & APPURTENANCES	19	EA	\$1,000.00	\$19,000.00	\$700.00	\$100.00	\$15,200.00	\$622.92	\$575.98	\$22,779.10
17	802	8" VALVE & APPURTENANCES	9	EA	\$1,250.00	\$11,250.00	\$1,100.00	\$1,900.00	\$27,000.00	\$918.20	\$629.30	\$13,927.50
18	802	12" VALVE & APPURTENANCES	14	EA	\$1,500.00	\$21,000.00	\$1,800.00	\$1,300.00	\$43,400.00	\$1,619.22	\$755.93	\$33,252.10
19	805	4" WATER SVC. TAP XFR, SHORT	8	EA	\$4,155.00	\$33,240.00	\$2,500.00	\$10,500.00	\$104,000.00	\$3,505.56	\$5,267.79	\$70,186.80
20	805	6" WATER SVC. TAP XFR, SHORT	4	EA	\$3,520.00	\$14,080.00	\$2,700.00	\$12,300.00	\$60,000.00	\$3,996.20	\$5,355.20	\$37,405.60
21	805	4" WATER SVC. TAP XFR, LONG	1	EA	\$6,800.00	\$6,800.00	\$3,300.00	\$14,700.00	\$18,000.00	\$4,542.78	\$6,382.22	\$10,925.00
22	805	6" WATER SVC. TAP XFR, LONG	2	EA	\$8,400.00	\$16,800.00	\$3,500.00	\$15,500.00	\$38,000.00	\$8,408.27	\$7,080.73	\$30,978.00
23	805	8" WATER SVC. TAP XFR, LONG	2	EA	\$11,800.00	\$23,600.00	\$5,300.00	\$18,700.00	\$48,000.00	\$9,519.18	\$8,592.82	\$36,224.00
24	808	12" WATER MAIN LOWERING	1	EA	\$4,325.00	\$4,325.00	\$3,800.00	\$21,200.00	\$25,000.00	\$5,632.54	\$19,556.46	\$25,189.00
25	809	FIRE HYDRANT	11	EA	\$2,800.00	\$30,800.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$26,400.00	\$1,194.44	\$2,069.56	\$35,904.00
26	810	6" HYDRANT EXTENSIONS	1	EA	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$300.00	\$200.00	\$500.00	\$248.83	\$971.17	\$1,220.00
27	811*	INCR./DECR. IN EXCAVATION OR BACKFILL	154	CY	\$40.00	\$6,160.00	\$10.00	\$90.00	\$15,400.00	\$16.00	\$30.35	\$7,137.90
28	815	CRUSHED STONE OR GRAVEL	11	CY	\$50.00	\$550.00	\$25.00	\$5.00	\$330.00	\$25.82	\$88.93	\$1,262.25
29	SPEC.	SEDIMENT & EROSION CTRL.	1	LS	\$30,728.00	\$30,728.00	\$2,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$1,692.00	\$25,473.00	\$27,165.00

					Engineer's Estimate		John Eramo & Sons, Inc.			Boss Excavating & Grading		
Ref #	Item #	Description	Qty.	Units	Unit Cost	Extension	Materials	Labor	Extension	Materials	Labor	Extension
30	SPEC.	PERMANENT PAVEMENT	307	CY	\$500.00	\$153,500.00	\$270.00	\$30.00	\$92,100.00	\$146.00	\$549.65	\$213,564.55
31	SPEC.	HEAT WELDING	203	SY	\$50.00	\$10,150.00	\$0.00	\$70.00	\$14,210.00	\$10.00	\$53.75	\$12,941.25
32	SPEC.	SURVEY COORDINATES	1	LS	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$0.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$0.00	\$15,533.00	\$15,533.00
33	SPEC.	PROJECT I.D. SIGNS	5	EA	\$800.00	\$4,000.00	\$500.00	\$250.00	\$3,750.00	\$250.00	\$949.00	\$5,995.00
34	SPEC.	TEMP. SEEDING & MULCHING	4	SY	\$10.00	\$40.00	\$2.00	\$8.00	\$40.00	\$2.25	\$40.75	\$172.00
35	SPEC.	6" WATER SVC. TAP XFR, LONG	3	EA	\$9,180.00	\$27,540.00	\$4,000.00	\$22,000.00	\$78,000.00	\$4,194.51	\$6,319.14	\$31,540.95
36	SPEC.	8" WATER SVC. TAP XFR, LONG	1	EA	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$21,000.00	\$27,000.00	\$11,428.16	\$7,626.84	\$19,055.00
		SUBTOTAL:				\$1,444,903.60			\$2,675,159.00			\$1,856,757.80
35	SPECIAL	CONTINGENCY (15%)	1	LS		\$216,735.54			\$401,273.85			\$278,513.67
		<b>GRAND TOTAL:</b>				<b>\$1,661,639.14</b>			<b>\$3,076,432.85</b>			<b>\$2,135,271.47</b>
		% DIFFERENCE FROM ENGINEER'S							85.14%			28.50%
		% DIFFERENCE w/IN LOWEST BIDDER							78.69%			24.02%
		Contract Compliance No.										

\*Corrected rounding on Contingency & Grand Total.

\*\*Not pre-qualified.

John Eramo & Sons, Inc.  
3670 Lacon Rd.  
Hilliard, OH 43026  
Christopher D. Eramo, VP/CFO  
(614) 777-0020  
[chris@eramo.com](mailto:chris@eramo.com)  
Rocco A. Eramo, COB

**General Info**

**Number:** 690236-100114  
**Description:** Town Street Waterline Improvements  
**Deadline:** 2019-01-16 20:00:00 UTC

**Bids**

<b>Business</b>	<b>Bid Total</b>	<b>Submitted at</b>	<b>Signed by</b>	<b>Opened at</b>
Danbert, Inc	\$1,721,697.89	2019-01-16 19:	Matthew Lemon	2019-01-16 20:01:53
Shelly & Sands, Inc.	\$1,999,151.95	2019-01-16 19:	Jeff Schultz	2019-01-16 20:02:11
Boss Excavating and Grading, Inc.	\$2,135,271.80	2019-01-16 16:	Ric Gieseck	2019-01-16 20:01:08
Kenmore Construction Co., Inc.	\$2,638,497.90	2019-01-16 19:	William A. Scala	2019-01-16 20:01:30
Complete General Construction	\$2,982,186.33	2019-01-16 16:	Lee Guzzo	2019-01-16 20:01:21
John Eramo & Sons, Inc	\$3,076,432.85	2019-01-16 15:	Christopher Eramo	2019-01-16 20:00:49